CONFIDENTIAL



COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R3 / 2-13) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance 20 19 PAY 20 20

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

MAY 1 4 2020

CITY CLEDIA

INSTRUCTIONS: 1. This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the

Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991. Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.

This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b))

5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on

one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

					Y CLEKK	
SECTION 1	TAXPAYER IN	FORMATION				
Name of taxpayer				County	4 *	
Gurukrupa Hospitality, Inc.				84		
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and				DLGF taxing district number		
560 Greyburn Ct, Terre Haute, IN 4	17802			84-0005		
Name of contact person				Telephone number		
Purang Patel				(812) 878-3990		
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DESCRI	PTION OF PROPER	īΥ			
Name of designating body Resolution number				Estimated start date (month, day, year)		
Common Council of the City of Terre Haute 6, 20			16 July 1, 2016		ıly 1, 2016	
Location of property			Actual start date (month, day, year)			
451 E Margaret Dr, Terre Haute, IN	1 47802			Febr	ruary 1, 2018	
Description of real property improvements				Estimated compl	etion date (month, day, year)	
				Octo	ber 31, 2016	
				Actual completio	n date (month, day, year)	
				January 01, 2018		
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AN	ND SALARIES				
EMPLOYE	ES AND SALARIES		AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees			0		0	
Salaries			0.00		0.00	
Number of employees retained			0 0		0	
Salaries			0.00 0.00		0.00	
Number of additional employees			17		19	
Salaries			250,643.00		331,680.19	
SECTION 4	COST AND	VALUES				
COST AND VALUES			E IMPROVEMI			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	COST ASSESSED VALUE				
Values before project					6,700.00	
Plus: Values of proposed project					4,650,000.00	
Less: Values of any property being replaced					0.00	
Net values upon completion of project	<u> </u>		4,650,000.00			
ACTUAL	COST		ASSESSED VALUE			
Values before project					0,00	
Plus: Values of proposed project					4,385,400.00	
Less: Values of any property being replaced					0.00	
Net values upon completion of project					4,385,400.00	
	NVERTED AND OTHER BENE	EFITS PROMISED B	_		A CTUAL	
WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS			AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted						
Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:						
	TAYDAYED CE	DIFICATION	!		<u> </u>	
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CE		nt are true			
Signature of authorized representative	ereby certify that the representa	ations in this stateme tle	in are true.	Date sinned //	nonth, day, year)	
pole:	131	General Ma	anager		May 6, 2020	
J General				18	, 0, 2000	

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- 3. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor, and (3) the county assessor.

(1, 10)					
We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:					
the property owner IS in substantial compliance					
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance					
other (specify)					
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)					
Signature of equificrized member Date signed (month, day, year) 6-11-2020					
Attested by: Designating body TERPE NAUTEGRY COUNCIL					
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing must be held within thirty (30) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)					
Time of hearing AM Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location of hearing PM					
HEARING RESULTS (to be completed after the hearing)					
Approved Denied (see instruction 4 above)					
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)					
Signature of authorized member Date signed (month, day, year)					
Attested by: Designating body					
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]					
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.					

STATEMENT OF DENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R6 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is baing completed for real property that qualifies under the Tollowing Indiana.Code (check one box):

| Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (10:6-1, 1-12.1-4)
| Residentially distressed area (10:6-1:1-12.1-4.1)

AN 78 FALL TO

FORM SB4 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific solaries paid to information amployees by the property Divisor is confidential per C 5-1,1-12,1-5-1;

Residentially distress	sed area (IC 0-1:1-12:1-4	3. ly,			<u> [0.5]</u>		
NSTRUCTIONS: This statement must information from the submitted to the destruction of the statement of the information of the statement of the information of the statement of the made of not placed in the statement of the state	be submitted to the body applicant in malting its disposaling malting its disposaling its disposaling its disposaling its disposaling in the submitted in a familiary and an application within the life, and the population within the life, for the deduction in th	ly designating ilia Economic is decision ebgut whather to desi the redevalopment or rehabil mitted to the designating body i ha person desires to claim a be filed with the County Audil the essessment notice is night in missibed deadline may the imust provide the County Audil	talian of real proper and the area desig decipilion, orbefore May 10 in ed to the property of an application bet life, and designation as trained and the	nated an economic the year In which wher it was malk ween March 1 and g body with a Form n Ondated annually	c revilalizallan ar tha addilion la as ed afler April 10. May 10 ol a sub CF-17Real Prop Tor each year h	ia before the initiation of Sassed valuation is A property owner who sequent year, erly. The Form CF-1/Real ordeduction is applicable.	
5: For a Form SB I// deduction allowed remains in ellect	Real Property that is por For a Form SB-17Real C 6-1-1-12-1-17-	proved after Jüño, 30, 2013. I Propeny Ilial Is approved ng	the designating bo for to July 1, 2013, RIN ORMATION	vie abalement sc	stabísh an obol nedulo approved	emant schedule for each by the designating body	
SECTION 1				Short Na.		_	
Currenna Hó	spitality Inc.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		,	 	***	
Address of Inxpayor (num	mber and street, city, state, a se Lane, Terre Ha	and ZIP code) aute. IN 47802		<u> </u>		<u>ا</u> پرت جو رہ ۔	
Name of contact person	se Lane, juging the	## TEN TENE	lelephone numb	ici.	E-mail add	E-mai address	
		* Name of the state of the stat	(-812) 87	3-3990		ipurangpatel@yahoo.com	
SECTION 2	AND THE PROPERTY OF	ECCATION AND DESC	RETIONOFIEROR	DRED BRODE AL	Resolution	number	
					6, 201	6, 2016	
Common Cou	ncll of the City of T	rene naute	County			DLGF taxing district number	
tocalian of property	of Drive, Terre He	aute. IN 47802	Vigo	Vigo		84-0005 Estimated start date (month, day, year)	
Description of real prop	451 E. Margaret Drive; Terre Haute; IN 47802 Vigo Description of real proporty improvements, recovered principles of deterioration; decline or cessa Construction on currently vacant/undeveloped land in an area of deterioration; decline or cessa			itty).		. 2016	
new.4-story;45,94	o square loot, Lactuma ii	ITINS & SUITES TIDIOT WITH SPECIAL	retely:115 parking 8	spaces.	Octot	completion date (month, day, year)er 31, 2017	
regoriol 3 as	FA TO SHESTIM	ATE OF EMPLOYEES AND S	APARIES AS RES	No	mber additional	Salaries	
Current number	Samues	0.00	1. co.no	भिक्षी:	/.00	Ψ200,010,00	
0.00.	\$0.00	UNUU RESTIMATED,TOTAL COS	TAND VALUE OF	PROPOSED PRO	JECT 社会经验		
SECTION A		Charles and a second		KEAL ES	TATE IMPROVE	ASSESSED VALUE	
		· ·		COST		ASSESSED.VACO	
Corrent values	The second secon			<u> </u>	A77	4,650,000.	
Plus eslimated	aldes of proposed projec	àl		- 100 m		(Ò	
Less values of a	ny property being replac	20.			·	4,650,000	
Net estimated v	ilues upon completion of	IDDICCUL WASTE CONVERTED AND C	THERBENEFITS	PROMISED BYAT	HETAXPAYER		
Estimated solid	waste converted (pound	(s) 0.00	Estimale	d hazardous waste	converted.(pour	ds), 0.00	
Other benefits:		The second secon	· -=				
				The state of the s	•		
		•	,		dam i dati	and the same	
1			YER OERTIFICATI	SINGES STATE		e en installation in	
SECTIONS		A STATE OF THE STA	ino Indicatoriament	- Inches			
I hereby certi	(y.that the representati	tions in this statement are t	100.	<u> </u>	Dala s	gned (moniti, day, year)	
Signature of author	and representative				OA	112/16	
1 (12)	EK. G						
				Title			
Printed name of ad	horized representative			Director	<u> </u>		

A THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF TH	BIGNATING TODAY CONTRACTOR STATES OF THE STA						
Find that the applicant meets the general standards in the resolution adopted or to be adopted by this body. Said resolution, passed or to be passed purific to 1.1-12.1; provides for the following limitations:—							
A. The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to exceed calendar years" (see below). The date this designation expires is							
 The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limited Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements Residentially distressed areas 	lo:						
C. The amount of the deduction applicable is limited to \$							
O, Other limitations or conditions (specify)	The state of the s						
: , E., Number of years allowed: Year 1 Year 2	☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 4 ☐ Year 5 (* see below) ☐ Year 6 ☐ Year 9 ☐ Year 10						
F. For a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did this designating body adopt an abatement schedule per IC 6-1.1-12.1-17? Yes No If yes, attach a copy of the abatement schedule to this form, If no, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule before the deduction can be determined. We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of benefits and find that the estimates and expectations are reasonable and have determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction described above.							
Approved (signature and old of authorized the motivation body)	Telephone number: Date signed (month, day, year)						
	Nome: of designating body						
Printed name of authorized member of designating body	denies actiniques						
Attested by (Signature and Ulio of attestor)	Printed name of attester						
*If the designating body, limits the time period during which enteres is an economic ravialization area, that limitation diagnost the length of time a taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to sinumber of years that its less than the number of years designated under 10 6-1.1-12.1-17. A. For residentially distressed areas where the Form SB-1/Real Property was approved upon to July 1, 2013, the deductions established in IC 6-1.1-12.1-1.1 temperature that the deduction period may not exceed five (5) years. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. The deduction period may not exceed ten (10) years. [Section 1.1-12.1-17 below.] B. For the redayelopment or rehabilitation of real property where the Form SB-1/Real Property was approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. (See IC 6-1,1-12.1-17 below.)							
section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the follow (1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment in re- (2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs create (3) The average wage of the new employees compare (4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's (b) This subsection applies 10 is statement of beginns An abatement for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement	al and personal property. d. d. d. to the state minimum wage. investment. flers one 30, 2013. A designating body, shall establish an abatement schedule schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction (or each year of 10) years. fore July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under tof benefits.						

WILKINSON, GOELLER, MODESITT, WILKINSON & DRUMMY, LLP

Attorneys At Law

B. Curtis Wilkinson
William W. Drummy
Craig M. McKee
Scott M. Kyrouac
Jeffrey A. Boyll
David P. Friedrich
Jeffrey A. Lewellyn
Tracy M. Weber*
William S. Frankel IV*
Holly A. Reedy*
Darwinson A. Valdez

*also admitted in Illinois

Raymond H. Modesitt Of Counsel

David H. Goeller Retired

Kelvin L. Roots Retired

John C. Wall Retired

George O. Dix 1874-1968

Floyd E. Dix 1895-1974

D. Joe Gabbert 1929-1978

Lloyd C. Adamson 1909-1981

Thomas M. Patrick 1916-1989

Myrl O. Wilkinson 1932-1997

333 Ohio Street Terre Haute, IN 47807

JAL/dlh

Enclosures

Ph: 812-232-4311 Fx: 812-235-5107

www.wilkinsonlaw.com

May 7, 2020

Via Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

Ms. Michelle Edwards
City Clerk
Room 102, City Hall
17 Harding Ave
Terre Haute, IN 47807

Mr. Jim Bramble Vigo County Auditor 131 Oak Street Terre Haute, IN 47807

Re: Purang Patel

Gurukrupa Hospitality, Inc.

560 Greyburn Ct

Terre Haute, IN 47802

Dear Ms. Edwards and Mr. Bramble:

I am submitting to each of you Form CF-1/Real Property, 2019 pay 2020, Compliance with Statement of Benefits Real Estate Improvements, along with Form SB-1/Real Property, 2018 pay 2019, Statement of Benefits Real Estate Improvements for review in regard to compliance of the above-referenced project. Please return a file-stamped copy to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

FOR THE FIRM

Jeffrey A. Lewellyn, Attorney

ialewellyn@wilkinsonlaw.com